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        Emerging Leaders Spring Attendees 
 May 8, 2025  
 MML Offices, Lansing 
 

Corporate Sponsors 
     
 
 
 

 
      
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Charles Bennett 
City Manager 
City of Brown City 
cbennett@cityofbrowncity.net 
 
Jakob Bigard 
Economic Development Director 
City of Hudsonville 
PH: (616) 209-6027 
jbigard@hudsonville.org 
 
Matt Biolette 
Community Development 
Fleis & VandenBrink Engineering, Inc. 
mbiolette@fveng.com 
 
Jenna Braford 
Student Assistant 
MI Office of Future Mobility and 
Electrification 
brafordj@michigan.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

William Butler 
Director, Business Development and 
Real Estate Services 
Detroit Regional Partnership 
PH: (313) 596-0377 
will.butler 
 @detroitregionalpartnership.com 
 
Julian Edourd 
Economic Development Specialist 
City of Wyoming 
PH: (616) 419-5777 
julian.edouard@wyomingmi.gov 
 
Joel Feick 
Business Development Manager 
Flint & Genesee Economic Alliance 
PH: (810) 869-0513 
JFeick@flintandgenesee.org 
 
Kelly Gilmore 
Director, Economic Development 
City of Tecumseh 
PH: (517) 424-6003 
kgilmore@tecumsehmi.gov 
 
 
 

Trevor Keyes 
Market Section Mgr., Agriculture Dev. 
Bureau 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development (MDARD) 
PH: (517) 237-1701 
KeyesT3@Michigan.gov 
 
Mark Kibby 
Economic Development Director 
City of Taylor  
mkibby@ci.taylor.mi.us 
 
Tammy Kline 
Small Business Program Manager 
Target Alpena Development 
Corporation 
PH: (989) 820-7497 
tkline@alpenachamber.com 
 
Clayton Lyczynski II 
Housing Coordinator 
County of St. Joseph 
sjchousingcoordinator@gmail.com 
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Yevgeniy Malkin 
Economic Development Coordinator 
Village of Bingham Farms 
PH: (248) 644-0044 
admin@binghamfarms.org 
 
Samantha Mariuz 
Vice President, Economic 
Development Services 
Fleis & VandenBrink Engineering, Inc. 
PH: (810) 743-9120 
smariuz@fveng.com 
 
Michelle McGregor 
Community Development Officer 
Buena Vista Charter Township 
PH: (989) 754-6536 
mmcgregor@bvct.org 
 
Ayesha Miah 
Manager of Client Services & Strategy 
Detroit Regional Partnership 
PH: (313) 775-1667 
ayesha.miah 
 @detroitregionalpartnership.com 
 
Christopher Michael 
National & International Business 
Attraction Representative 
Oakland County Economic 
Development 
PH: (248) 701-7903 
michaelc@oakgov.com 
 
Steven Mihalec 
Business Development 
The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc. 
PH: (419) 708-8116 
smihalec@manniksmithgroup.com 
 
James Peacock 
Economic Opportunity Program 
Manager 
Downtown Grand Rapids, Inc. 
PH: (616) 706-7631 
jpeacock@downtowngr.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Lauren Poston 
Geologist 
Fleis & VandenBrink Engineering, Inc.  
lposton@fveng.com 
 
Rhianna Reamer 
Business Development Project 
Coordinator 
Detroit Regional Partnership 
PH: (734) 837-4736 
rhianna.reamer 
 @detroitregionalpartnership.com 
 
Tristan Reuben 
Business Development Coordinator 
The Right Place, Inc. 
PH: (616) 771-0325 
reubent@rightplace.org 
 
Caroline Roberts 
Business and Community 
Development Assistant Manager 
Middle Michigan Development 
Corporation 
PH: (989) 772-2858 
caroline.roberts@mmdc.org 
 
Anna Sangster 
Small Business Program Manager 
Target Alpena Development 
Corporation 
PH: (231) 420-9809 
asangster@alpenachamber.com 
 
Brendan Schroeder 
Economic Development 
Administrative Assistant 
City of Westland 
PH: (734) 467-3264 
bschroder@cityofwestland.com 
 
Niki Schultz 
Executive Director 
Alliance for Economic Success 
PH: (231) 878-6544 
schul860@msu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Michael Schutz 
Business Development Manager 
Bowman Consulting Group Ltd 
PH: (810) 623-0759 
mschutz@bowman.com 
 
Grace Smith 
Economic Developmet Coordinator 
Saginaw Future, Inc. 
PH: (989) 860-6780 
grace@saginawfuture.com 
 
Jade St. Cin 
Business Development Manager 
Flint & Genesee Economic Alliance 
PH: (810) 600-4074 
jstcin@flintandgenesee.org 
 
Zach Szymanski 
Operations Director/Local 
Government Analyst 
Double Haul Solutions 
PH: (586) 610-1155 
zack@doublehaulsolutions.com 
 
Macy Walters 
Administrator 
Kalamazoo County Brownfield 
Redevelopment Authority 
mrwalt@kalcounty.com 
 
Nichole Wilcox 
Vice President, Marketplace 
Development 
GreenStone Farm Credit Services 
PH: (517) 898-4346 
Nichole.Wilcox@GreenStonefcs.com 
 
Lexie Wilcox 
Interim DDA Director 
Howell Main Street/DDA 
PH: (248) 921-7253 
lwilcox@downtownhowell.org 
 
Emily Wrobel 
Economic Development Specialist 
City of Royal Oak 
PH: (248) 246-3206 
Emily.Wrobel@romi.gov 

 

 


